Audemars Piguet QEII Cup (Group 1) – 2000m – Turf – Right-handed Course

Previous Winners

	Year
	Horse / 

Owner
	Age/
Sex
	Trainer /

Jockey
	Rep.
	Wt.
	Win.

Margin
	Draw
	Odds
	Going
	Race Time
	Int’l 

Rating
	Form

(Last 5)
	Best Performance Last 

12 months (Runs since)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2015
	Blazing Speed (GB)
	[image: image1.wmf]
	6g
	A S Cruz
	HK
	126
	2
	8
	15
	GF
	2.02.89
	121
	10436
	3rd Hong Kong Gold Cup 2000 G1 (1)

	
	Fentons Racing Syndicate
	
	
	N Callan
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2014
	Designs On Rome (IRE)
	[image: image2.jpg]



	4g
	J Moore
	HK
	126
	N
	5
	2.2F
	GF
	2.01.06
	117
	41211
	Won Hong Kong Derby 2000 (G1) (0)

	
	Cheng Keung Fai
	
	
	T Berry
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2013
	Military Attack (IRE)
	[image: image3.wmf]
	5g
	J Moore
	HK
	126
	1-3/4
	3
	11
	G
	2.02.15
	119
	19611
	Won Premier Plate 1800 (G3) (0)

	
	Mr & Mrs Steven Lo Kit Sing
	
	
	T Berry
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2012
	Rulership (JPN)
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	5h
	K Sumii
	JPN
	126
	3-3/4
	8
	5.5
	GY
	2.02.38
	118
	15413
	4th Arima Kinen 2500 G1 (2)

	
	Sunday Racing Co Ltd
	
	
	U Rispoli
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2011
	Ambitious Dragon (NZ)
	[image: image5.wmf]
	4g
	A T Millard
	HK
	126
	3/4
	12
	2.3F
	G
	2.02.23
	115
	61111
	Won Hong Kong Derby 2000 (G1) (0)

	
	Johnson Lam Pui Hung
	
	
	D Whyte
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2010
	Viva Pataca (GB)
	[image: image6.wmf]
	8g
	J Moore
	HK
	126
	N
	7
	16
	G
	2.04.97
	120
	76463
	4th Shatin Trophy 1600 (G3) (5)

	
	Stanley Ho Hung Sun
	
	
	W C Marwing
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2009
	Presvis (GB)
	[image: image7.wmf]
	5g
	L M Cumani
	GB
	126
	1
	8
	3.9
	Y
	2.02.97
	118
	21112
	2nd Dubai Duty Free 1777 G1 (0)

	
	L Marinopoulos, K Bailey, P Booth, W Charnley & Mrs L Cumani
	
	
	R L Moore
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2008
	Archipenko (USA)
	[image: image8.wmf]
	4c
	M F de Kock
	SAF
	126
	1-3/4
	9
	14
	G
	2.00.8
	119
	55013
	3rd Dubai Duty Free 1777 G1 (0)

	
	Sh Mohd Khalifa Al Maktoum, Dr A H Parker, Mrs R M A Parker, M F de Kock, J Malherbe & Dr J McVeigh                                                                             
	
	
	K Shea
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2007
	Viva Pataca (GB)
	[image: image9.wmf]
	5g
	J Moore
	HK
	126
	1-3/4
	7
	7.5
	GF
	2.01.9
	115
	53432
	2nd Hong Kong Gold Cup 2000 (G1) (0)

	
	Stanley Ho Hung Sun
	
	
	M Kinane
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2006
	Irridescence (SAF)
	[image: image10.wmf]
	4f
	M F de Kock
	SAF
	122
	Hd
	6
	5.8
	GF
	2.02.0
	115
	11151
	Won Balanchine Stakes 1777 L (0)

	
	Team Valor
	
	
	W C Marwing
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